Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned
hereunto duly authorized.

CONSTELLATION ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC

Date: November 26, 2007   By: /s/ Angela A. Minas
   Angela A. Minas
   Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit
Number  Description

99.1

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007, which gives effect to the
Newfield Acquisition and certain other acquisitions as if they occurred on January 1, 2006.

EXHIBIT 99.1

Constellation Energy Partners LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INDEX

   Page
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007   F-1

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements   F-2

i

Constellation Energy Partners LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

CEP

Historical
EQR and KPC

Historical
Amvest

Historical
Newfield
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

CEP
Pro Forma

   ($ in 000’s)
Revenues

Gas sales   $ 50,033  $ 5,109  $22,633  $18,125  $ (407) g  $ 95,493
Loss from mark-to-market activities   (2,766)  —   —   —   —   (2,766)

Total Revenues   47,267   5,109   22,633   18,125   (407) g   92,727
Expenses:

Operating expenses:
Lease operating expenses   9,822   2,373   4,601   4,083   (407) g   20,472
Cost of sales   656   —   830   —   —   1,486
Production taxes   2,136   171   1,301   1,108   —   4,716
General and administrative   6,057   —   2,452   —   —   f   8,509
Loss on sale of asset   86   —   —   —   —   86
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   13,162   163   6,798   —   13,550  b   33,673
Accretion expense   211   —   24   —   196  c   431

Total operating expenses   32,130   2,707   16,006   5,191   13,339   69,373
Other expense/(income)

Interest expense   4,209   —   683   —   3,576  d,e   8,468
Interest (income)   (303)  —   (37)  —   (340)
Other (income)   (99)  —   —   —   —   (99)

Total other expenses/(income)   3,807   —   646   —   3,576   8,029

Total expenses   35,937   2,707   16,652   5,191   16,915   77,402

Income before taxes   $ 11,330  $ 2,402  $ 5,981  $12,934  $ (17,322)  $ 15,325
Income tax provision   —   —   1,894   —   (1,894) g   —
Net income (loss)   $ 11,330  $ 2,402  $ 4,087  $12,934  $ (15,428)  $ 15,325
Other comprehensive income   (372)  —   —   —   —   (372)

Comprehensive income (loss)   $ 10,958  $ 2,402  $ 4,087  $12,934  $ (15,428)  $ 14,953

Earnings per unit—Basic   $ 0.79   $ 0.69
Units outstanding—Basic   14,289,600   8,061,528  a   22,351,128
Earnings per unit—Diluted   $ 0.79   $ 0.69
Units outstanding—Diluted   14,292,163   8,061,528  a   22,353,691
Distributions declared and paid per unit   $ 1.1361   $ 1.1361

F-1

Constellation Energy Partners LLC

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007, is derived from:

 •  the historical consolidated financial statements of CEP;

 •  the historical statements of direct revenues and direct operating expenses of Newfield;

 •  the historical consolidated financial statements of Amvest Osage, Inc. (“Amvest”);

 •  the historical statements of direct revenues and direct operating expenses of EnergyQuest Resources, L.P. (“EQR”); and